As adjusted as at
September 30, 2009

(unaudited)
$

LONG-TERM
DEBT

 - -

Share Capital Unlimited 1,300,083
(13,000,001 Common Shares)

2,009,483
(19,689,001 Common Shares)

Deficit  (386,920) (501,389)

SHAREHOLDER’
S EQUITY

 913,163 1,508,094

At the Closing Date, without giving effect to the exercise of the Broker Warrants there will be 40,983,406
Common Shares, 1,565,000 options,  8,857,289 Warrants and $1,000,000 convertible debenture issued and
outstanding in the case of the Minimum Offering and there will be 48,300,756 Common Shares, 1,565,000
options, 13,543,464 Warrants and $1,000,000 convertible debenture issued and outstanding in the case of the
Maximum Offering and the issuance of 4,285,714 Common Shares, 4,285,714 warrants and $1,000,000
convertible debenture in favor of Golden Goose and 750,000 Common Shares in favor of NDC.

DILUTION

The following table summarizes the dilution per Common Share based on the audited annual financial statements
for the year ended June 30, 2009, and the issuance of 16,304,541 Common Shares between July 3, 2009 and
November 30, 2009 for a total amount of $1,734,005:

 Maximum
Offering(2)

Minimum
Offering(2)

Offering Price 0,50(1) 0,50(1)

Net tangible book value before the Offering 0,08 0,08

Increase of net tangible book value attribuable to the Offering 0,15 0,09

Net tangible book value after the distribution 0,23 0,17

Dilution to Purchaser 0,27 0,33

Percentage of dilution in relation of the Offering Price 54% 66%

Notes:

1. The Offering Price used for this calculation corresponds to the price per Common Share comprised in A Units and B Units.

2. Assuming upon completion of the Offering that (i) none of the options granted pursuant to the Stock Option Plan will be exercised by
their holders; (ii) 4,285,714 Common Shares are issued in favor of Golden Goose for an amount of $1,500,000; and (iii) the Warrants
issued upon completion of the Offering will not be exercised by their holders; and v) the Broker Warrants will not be exercised by the
Agent.

In the case of the Minimum Offering, the Purchasers will be contributing to 66.30% equity of the Corporation,